503996097 09/08/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4042754

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
GEMCAP LENDING I, L	LC		09/02/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΔΤΔ				
Name:	PEAG, LLC				
Street Address:	,	STON ROAD, SUITE 310			
Internal Address:		KE WILLIAMS			
City:	DALLAS				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75252				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	G Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 2950		508722			
	·				
CORRESPONDENCE I					
Fax Number:	•	4)259-2020			
Correspondence will a		e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	esstul. It will be sent		
	provided; if	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
	-	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> I-259-2000			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	314 sus	l-259-2000 an.murphy@bryancave.com			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	314 sus BR`	I-259-2000 an.murphy@bryancave.com YAN CAVE LLP			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	314 sus BR` 211	I-259-2000 an.murphy@bryancave.com YAN CAVE LLP NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 3600			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	314 sus BR` 211	I-259-2000 an.murphy@bryancave.com YAN CAVE LLP			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	314 sus BR` 211 ST.	I-259-2000 an.murphy@bryancave.com YAN CAVE LLP NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 3600			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	314 sus BR` 211 ST. UMBER:	I-259-2000 can.murphy@bryancave.com YAN CAVE LLP NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 3600 LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	314 sus BR` 211 ST. UMBER:	I-259-2000 can.murphy@bryancave.com YAN CAVE LLP NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 3600 LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	314 sus BR` 211 ST. UMBER:	I-259-2000 ean.murphy@bryancave.com YAN CAVE LLP NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 3600 LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102 0397565 PAT SI TERM BETH HADEN			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	314 sus BR` 211 ST. UMBER:	I-259-2000 san.murphy@bryancave.com YAN CAVE LLP NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 3600 LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102 0397565 PAT SI TERM BETH HADEN /Beth Haden/			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	314 sus BR` 211 ST. UMBER:	I-259-2000 san.murphy@bryancave.com YAN CAVE LLP NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 3600 LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102 0397565 PAT SI TERM BETH HADEN /Beth Haden/			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=20B IP_Release_ source=20B IP_Release_	314 sus BR` 211 ST. UMBER: _of_Security_ _of_Security_	I-259-2000 can.murphy@bryancave.com YAN CAVE LLP NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 3600 LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102 0397565 PAT SI TERM BETH HADEN /Beth Haden/ 09/08/2016 Interest Gemcap#page1.tif Interest Gemcap#page2.tif			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=20B IP_Release source=20B IP_Release	314 sus BR` 211 ST. UMBER: _of_Security_ _of_Security_ _of_Security_	I-259-2000 an.murphy@bryancave.com YAN CAVE LLP NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 3600 LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102 0397565 PAT SI TERM BETH HADEN /Beth Haden/ 09/08/2016 Interest Gemcap#page1.tif			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") entered into on August 20, 2015 made by PEAG, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("PEAG"), and GEMCAP LENDING I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Gemcap"), PEAG granted a security interest to Gemcap in certain Patents and Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), in the goodwill of PEAG's business connected with and symbolized thereby, and in all proceeds, indemnities, warranties and guaranties, including all other forms of collateral identified in the Security Agreement (collectively the "Secured Property");

WHEREAS, such Security Agreement was recorded within the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the Trademark Section at reel 5603, frame 0771; and in the Patent Section at reel 36378, frame 0990; and

WHEREAS, all of the obligations arising in connection with the grant of the security interest have now been satisfied and Gemcap desires to formally release its security interest and all right, title and interest of Gemcap in and to the Secured Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Gemcap does hereby release and forever discharge and reconvey to PEAG all of Gemcap's security interest and Gemcap's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Secured Property, including Gemcap's security interest in the trademark registrations identified on Exhibit A, and the patents identified on Exhibit B, attached hereto; and Gemcap does further acknowledge and affirm that all of the rights and remedies of Gemcap with respect to the security interest concerning the Secured Property have been and are hereby extinguished; and Gemcap further agrees to perform all additional acts necessary (including executing additional documents) to confirm that Gemcap has no interests of any type in, to, or under the Security Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Gemcap has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS to be executed and delivered as of the <u>2nd</u> day of September, 2016.

GEMCAP LENDING I, LLC

By:

Print Name: James M. Thieken

Title: Executive Vice President

EXHIBIT "A" TRADEMARKS

JBuds	77267512	2007.08.29	REGISTERED - Section 8 and 11 filed 05.13.2014		2 3,430,181		2008.05.20	
B-Flex	77267456	2007.08.29	REGISTERED - Section 8 and 1: filed 05.13.2014	· §	3,426,305		2008.05.13	
Jlab	77949974	2010.03.03	REGISTERED		3,863,396		2010.10.19	
Go	85420927	2011.09.13	REGISTERED		4,422,395		2013.10.2	
Hook It Up. Rock It Out.	85725034	2012.09.10	REGISTERED		4,471,94	5	2014.01.2	
The Crasher	85718739	2012.08.31	REGISTERED	4,	471,904	20	014.01.21	
Shaker			REGISTERED	4,	,521,293)14.04.29	
BOMBORA	86170822		REGISTERED	4,	,556,082)14.06.24	
Jbuddies		2014.02.04		4	,576,016		014.07.29	
Intro			REGISTERED	4	618,505			
Freedom to Listen			REGISTERED	4,	679,914	~~~~~÷~~~~÷~~~~~		
Audio Reimagined			REGISTERED	4,	693,241)15.02.24	
Earbuds Reimagined	86119330		REGISTERED	4,	693,242)15.02.24	
Omni by Jlab	86070692	2013.09.20	REGISTERED	4	,704,703	2(015.03.17	
The Bouncer	85725007	2012.09.10	REGISTERED		4,712,8	55	2015.03.3	
Epic by JLAB	86019875	2013.07.25	PENDING					

C3	86026700	2013.08.01	PENDING	
Cush Fins	86049595	2013.08.27	PENDING	
Rock It Out	86442866	2014.11.03	PENDING	
Jeon (logo)	86471959	2014.12.04	PENDING	

EXHIBIT "B" PATENTS

HSPEPCS AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND			SEACO		
Epic Ear	2014.11.10	29508722	Notice of Allowance on	Pending	Pending
Buds	****		07.20.2015		